City of San Antonio
Parks and Recreation Department
Reservation, Deposit, and Permit Fees

Item:

Pavilions - All Except as Otherwise Listed

Koehler Pavilion

Graff Pavilion

Cypress Pavilion

Sports Fields

Monday through Thursday per hour, with 4 hr minimum

Friday through Sunday and Holidays per hour with 4 hr minimum
Reschedule event 1 time with minimum 30 day notice
Cancellation prior to 30 day of scheduled use

Cancellation less than 30 day notice of cancellation is given

Picnic and Pavilion-Monday through Thursday, per hour with 4 hr minimum
Picnic and Pavilion-Friday tthrough Sunday or Holidays per hour with 4 hr minimum

Monday to Thursday per hour with 4 hr minimum
Friday through Sunday or Holidays per hour with 4 hr minimum
Use of kitchen area in connection with any reservation any time

Monday through Thursday per hour with a 4 hr minimum
Friday through Sunday & Holidays per hour with a 4 hr minimum

Field Use - Football, Soccer, Rugby, Multi-use, Softball and Baseball before 5:00 pm
per hour

Field Use - Football, Soccer, Rugby, Multi-use, Softball and Baseball after 5:00 pm per
hour

Club and Party Houses

Community Center

Olmos Party House per hour, with 4 hr minimum

Woodlawn Lake Island House per hour with 4hr minimum

Hillside Acres Clubhouse per hour with 4 hr minimum

Roosevelt Clubhouse per hour with 4 hr minimum

Damage/Cleanup deposit per use collected at time reservation made - refundable in
whole or part based on condition of facility after event

Community Centers, Senior Centers and Gymnasiums Rental Fee

Community Centers and Gymnasiums Rental Fee - gym only practice or games use,
(no admissions or entry fees may be charged, and no food or drinks may be served or
sold), per hour with a 2 hour minimum

Community Center Rental Fee- gym only, general use (with admission or other fee
charged or food or drinks served or sold), per hour, 2 hour minimum

Damage/clean up deposit will be paid prior to a permit being issued for this use, deposit
to be returned, less any expenses encountered by city for cleaning or damage
Community Center Rental Fee - meeting room only, general use, per hour, 2 hour
minimum

Damage/clean up deposit will be paid prior to a permit being issued for this use, deposit
to be returned, less any expenses encountered by city for cleaning or damage

Camping (at Medina Natural Area Only with Permit)

Overnight camping fees
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Current
Fee:

$15.00
$30.00
Free

1/2 reserv. Fee
No refund

$25.00
$35.00

$25.00
$35.00
$90.00

$15.00
$30.00

$12.00
$16.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$50.00

$100.00

$30.00
$50.00
$100.00
$50.00

$100.00

$20.00



City of San Antonio
Parks and Recreation Department
Reservation, Deposit, and Permit Fees

Item:
Park Special Events
Small events with minimum set up requirements a. family event
Small events with minimum set up requirements b. organization or company
Larger events with set up or special activities Attendance 400 or less
Larger events with set up or special activities Attendance 401 - 1,000
Larger events with set up or special activities Attendance 1001 or more
Larger events with set up or special activities -Non-Profit- Attendance 400 or less
Larger events with set up or special activities-Non-Profit- Attendance 401 - 1,000
Larger events with set up or special activities-Non-Profit- Attendance 1001 or more
Damage/clean up fees - Attendance 400 or less
Damage/clean up fees - Attendance 401 - 1000
Damage/clean up fees - Attendance 1001 - more

Carmargo Park Picnic Facility
Attendance 400 or less
Attendance 401 - 1000
Attendance 1001 - more
Pavilion only - attendance 400 or less
Non-profit-attendance 400 or less
Non-profit- 401 - 1000
Non-profit- 1,001 or more
Damage & clean up deposit attendance 400 or less
Damage & clean up deposit attendance 401 - 1000
Damage & clean up deposit attendance 1001 - more
Cancellation/refund policy $0 if less than thirty (30) days

Rosedale Park Picnic Facility
Attendance 400 or less
Attendance 401 - 1000
Attendance 1001 - more
Pavilion only - 400 or less
Non-profit-400 or less
Non-profit-401-1,000
Non-profit-1,001 or more
Damage & cleanup deposit - 400 or less
Damage & cleanup deposit - 401 - 1000
Damage & cleanup deposit - 1001 - more
Cancellation/refund policy $0 if less than thirty (30) days

Eisenhower Picnic Facility
Attendance 400 or less
Attendance 401 - 1000
Attendance 1001 or more
Pavilion only- 400 or less
Non-Profit- Attendance 400 or less
Non-Profit- Attendance 401 - 1000
Non-Profit- Attendance 1001 or more
Damage & cleanup deposit - 400 or less
Damage & cleanup deposit - 401 - 1000
Damage & cleanup deposit - 1001 - more
Cancellation/refund policy $0 if less than thirty (30) days

SA Natatorium
Nonexclusive group rate per hr., 2 hr minimum
Exclusive group rate per hr., 2 hr minimum
Exclusive group per day, 8hr minimum
Exclusive damage clean up deposit

Pool Parties (Before and After Normal Operating Hours)
Indoor/Outdoor Pools- up to 75 people (plus cost of lifeguards)
Outdoor Pools- 76 to 150 people (plus cost of lifeguards)
Outdoor Pools-151 to 200 persons (plus cost of lifeguards)
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$50.00
$75.00
$450.00
$750.00
$1,100.00
$350.00
$600.00
$900.00
$500.00
$800.00
$1,500.00

$375.00
$700.00
$1,100.00
$275.00
$250.00
$500.00
$800.00
$500.00
$800.00
$1,500.00

$575.00
$1,100.00
$1,700.00
$275.00
$450.00
$850.00
$1,300.00
$500.00
$800.00
$1,500.00

$575.00
$1,100.00
$1,700.00
$275.00
$450.00
$850.00
$1,300.00
$500.00
$800.00
$1,500.00

$20.00
$30.00
$200.00
$500.00

$150.00
$200.00
$250.00



	Fees to Post

