## City of San Antonio Parks and Recreation Department Reservation, Deposit, and Permit Fees

Reservation, Deposit, and Permit Fees			
	Item:	Current Fee:	
Pavilions - All Except as Otherwise Listed			
	Monday through Thursday per hour, with 4 hr minimum	\$15.00	
	Friday through Sunday and Holidays per hour with 4 hr minimum	\$30.00	
	Reschedule event 1 time with minimum 30 day notice	Free	
	Cancellation prior to 30 day of scheduled use	1/2 reserv. Fee	
	Cancellation less than 30 day notice of cancellation is given	No refund	
	Cancellation 1868 than 68 day notice of cancellation is given	140 Totalia	
Koehler Pavilion			
	Picnic and Pavilion-Monday through Thursday, per hour with 4 hr minimum	\$25.00	
	Picnic and Pavilion-Friday tthrough Sunday or Holidays per hour with 4 hr minimum	\$35.00	
Graff Pavilion			
	Monday to Thursday per hour with 4 hr minimum	\$25.00	
	Friday through Sunday or Holidays per hour with 4 hr minimum	\$35.00	
	Use of kitchen area in connection with any reservation any time	\$90.00	
	ood of kilonon drod in oomloodidh mar ary rood vallon ary time	φου.σο	
Cypress Pavilion	Monday through Thursday per hour with a 4 hr minimum	\$15.00	
		\$30.00	
	Friday through Sunday & Holidays per hour with a 4 hr minimum	\$30.00	
Sports Fields			
	Field Use - Football, Soccer, Rugby, Multi-use, Softball and Baseball before 5:00 pm		
	per hour	\$12.00	
	Field Use - Football, Soccer, Rugby, Multi-use, Softball and Baseball after 5:00 pm per		
	hour	\$16.00	
Club and Party Houses			
•	Olmos Party House per hour, with 4 hr minimum	\$30.00	
	Woodlawn Lake Island House per hour with 4hr minimum	\$30.00	
	Hillside Acres Clubhouse per hour with 4 hr minimum	\$30.00	
	Roosevelt Clubhouse per hour with 4 hr minimum	\$50.00	
	Damage/Cleanup deposit per use collected at time reservation made - refundable in	Ψ00.00	
	whole or part based on condition of facility after event	\$100.00	
	whole or part based on condition or facility after event	\$100.00	
Community Center			
	Community Centers, Senior Centers and Gymnasiums Rental Fee		
	Community Centers and Gymnasiums Rental Fee - gym only practice or games use,		
	(no admissions or entry fees may be charged, and no food or drinks may be served or		
	sold), per hour with a 2 hour minimum	\$30.00	
	Community Center Rental Fee- gym only, general use (with admission or other fee		
	charged or food or drinks served or sold), per hour, 2 hour minimum	\$50.00	
	Damage/clean up deposit will be paid prior to a permit being issued for this use, deposit	455.56	
	to be returned, less any expenses encountered by city for cleaning or damage	¢100 00	
		\$100.00	
	Community Center Rental Fee - meeting room only, general use, per hour, 2 hour	<b>#</b> F0.00	
	minimum	\$50.00	
	Damage/clean up deposit will be paid prior to a permit being issued for this use, deposit	4400.00	
	to be returned, less any expenses encountered by city for cleaning or damage	\$100.00	
Comping (at Madina Natural Area Only with Parmit)			
Camping (at Medina Natural Area Only with Permit)			
	Overnight camping fees	\$20.00	

## City of San Antonio Parks and Recreation Department Reservation, Deposit, and Permit Fees

Reservation, Deposit, and Permit Fees			
	la	Current	
Park Special Events	Item:	Fee:	
Park Special Events	Small events with minimum set up requirements a. family event Small events with minimum set up requirements b. organization or company Larger events with set up or special activities Attendance 400 or less Larger events with set up or special activities Attendance 401 - 1,000 Larger events with set up or special activities Attendance 1001 or more Larger events with set up or special activities -Non-Profit- Attendance 400 or less Larger events with set up or special activities-Non-Profit- Attendance 401 - 1,000 Larger events with set up or special activities-Non-Profit- Attendance 1001 or more Damage/clean up fees - Attendance 400 or less Damage/clean up fees - Attendance 401 - 1000 Damage/clean up fees - Attendance 1001 - more	\$50.00 \$75.00 \$450.00 \$750.00 \$1,100.00 \$350.00 \$600.00 \$900.00 \$500.00 \$1,500.00	
Carmargo Park Picni		<b>#275.00</b>	
	Attendance 400 or less Attendance 401 - 1000 Attendance 1001 - more Pavilion only - attendance 400 or less Non-profit-attendance 400 or less Non-profit- 401 - 1000 Non-profit- 1,001 or more Damage & clean up deposit attendance 400 or less Damage & clean up deposit attendance 401 - 1000 Damage & clean up deposit attendance 1001 - more Cancellation/refund policy \$0 if less than thirty (30) days	\$375.00 \$700.00 \$1,100.00 \$275.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 \$1,500.00	
Rosedale Park Picnio	Attendance 400 or less Attendance 401 - 1000 Attendance 1001 - more Pavilion only - 400 or less Non-profit-400 or less Non-profit-401-1,000 Non-profit-1,001 or more Damage & cleanup deposit - 400 or less Damage & cleanup deposit - 401 - 1000 Damage & cleanup deposit - 1001 - more Cancellation/refund policy \$0 if less than thirty (30) days	\$575.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,700.00 \$275.00 \$450.00 \$850.00 \$500.00 \$800.00 \$1,500.00	
Eisenhower Picnic Facility			
LISCHIOWO! FIGHIC FO	Attendance 400 or less Attendance 401 - 1000 Attendance 1001 or more Pavilion only- 400 or less Non-Profit- Attendance 400 or less Non-Profit- Attendance 401 - 1000 Non-Profit- Attendance 1001 or more Damage & cleanup deposit - 400 or less Damage & cleanup deposit - 401 - 1000 Damage & cleanup deposit - 1001 - more Cancellation/refund policy \$0 if less than thirty (30) days	\$575.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,700.00 \$275.00 \$450.00 \$850.00 \$500.00 \$800.00 \$1,500.00	
SA Natatorium			
	Nonexclusive group rate per hr., 2 hr minimum  Exclusive group rate per hr., 2 hr minimum  Exclusive group per day, 8hr minimum  Exclusive damage clean up deposit	\$20.00 \$30.00 \$200.00 \$500.00	
Pool Parties (Before	and After Normal Operating Hours) Indoor/Outdoor Pools- up to 75 people (plus cost of lifeguards)	¢1E0 00	
	Outdoor Pools- 150 people (plus cost of lifeguards) Outdoor Pools-151 to 200 persons (plus cost of lifeguards)	\$150.00 \$200.00 \$250.00	